ADMISSIONS-GSCWU

Department of Computer Science & IT
Admission Notice for BSCS dated 04 August 2025

Disclaimer:

This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere
appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for admission. Admission
will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the
applicant.

Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability
of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates fulfilling the
Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

Admission Merit Lists for undergraduate admissions in Fall 2025 are being published based on
candidates academic performance in SSC or equivalent Examinations and First Year or
intermediate. Admissions granted based on this Merit List shall be provisional and shall be
confirmed only after the announcement of Intermediate result and subject to candidate's clearance
of University's as well as relevant professional Accreditation Council's eligibility criteria. Candidates
whose admissions are canceled after provisional admission in Fall 2025 shall be reimbursed as per

University Policy.

The following candidates have been selected for admission subject to the following conditions.

This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC, failing
which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of
original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the
University.

Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement
in the admission form or by wilful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks,
division, previous admission to the Department or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be
removed from the rolls of the University.

Students shall pay dues through specified digital channels. After obtaining necessary Challan from
the relevant department can pay till . Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
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https://admissions.gscwu.edu.pk/

®* The candidate who is not registered with the Government Sadiq College Women University
Bahawalpur will produce the original NOC from their respective University / board before the
commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

® The candidates must produce their original documents before the relevant department.

* NOTE: Errors and omissions excepted (E&OE)

Sr# Name Cnic Challan Merit
1 MARYAM BILAL 3620347604792 2512004634 89.58
2 Mafia Igbal 3660227510460 2512004684 89.38
3 Saba Mushtaq 3660214089340 2512004652 88.38
4 Warisha Safdar 3660284753298 2512004623 87.24
5 Asifa Mushtaq 3630208373050 2512005104 86.68
6 UMAIRA KHAN 3130252015248 2512005226 85.24
7 Nimra Mushtaq 3620124333892 2512002523 85.18
8 Ifra Shafique 3230149543830 2512004539 83.55
9 Hafsa Yaqoob 3120296054690 2512004597 83.09
10 MUNEEBA HAFEEZ 3620307384846 2512005270 82.98
11 Areeba Saleem 3230143399906 2512004740 81.45
12 Yashfa Meryam 3620230707100 2512004656 79.84
13 ROMESA ZAFAR 3110491194766 2512005064 79.41
14 Ansa 3130239143424 2512004493 79.33
15 Ayesha Ameen 3120581316974 2512004631 78.88
16 Fizza Khan 3830241856946 2512004423 78.56
17 TAYYABA 3110256246826 2512005144 78.07
18 Tayyaba Munawar 3120296564988 2512004491 77.83
19 Sadia Liagat 3120557532684 2512004619 77.68
20 Laiba Malik 3620237062146 2512004855 77.53
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Name

Areeba Ali

Ayesha Fatima

Mahnoor Lugman

Rumaisa Rafique

Alishba Shabbir

ISHRAT FATIMA

Ayesha Khalid

Alina Qamar

Fiza Noor

Zeenat

FIZZA EMAN

Ayesha Batool

Amna Waheed

Ayesha Sabir

AREEBA

Tehseen Yasmeen

Kiswa Fatima

Esha Tul Razia

Arooj Fatima

Fatima Abbasi

SYEDA NIDA FATIMA

Amara Ishaq

Warisha Bibi

Cnic

3130147610302

3620398504556

3620369073950

3120269824762

3620107430956

3120396057264

3120305006566

3620333094500

3660175066154

3120578287200

3120447621382

3120145480852

3120583128014

3110422254184

3650137771990

3620330536182

3620336168146

3120216693168

3120251539284

3120272991142

3120185695954

3120135783112

3620215508256

Challan

2512004892

2512005035

2512005085

2512004746

2512005150

2512005238

2512004671

2512004864

2512004834

2512003428

2512004803

2512004831

2512005243

2512005066

2512004992

2512005039

2512004447

2512002680

2512005153

2512000841

2512004669

2512004406

2512004699
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Name

Rimsha Bibi

LARIB MUMTAZ

Hina Zahid

Manahil Mehmood

Nuzhat Bibi

Alishba Bibi

Hania Imran

Maryamzaid

Maryam Haider

Faika Iman

Khadija Fatima

Fatima Sohail

Kazma Ramzan

Fozia Masroor

Aymen

Aliza Razzaq

Alisha Sarwar

Noor Ul Ain

Zahra Bilal

Kiran Malik

Zoha Rubab

Farwa Tariq

Shiza Faiz

Cnic

3120206861372

3660267553744

3120256490544

3130111599714

3120170504588

3120259956284

3120151499664

6110137081544

3130351524264

3110431330412

3620398665552

3120224640582

3110391590008

3120267375724

3120204086848

3120177460178

3230234486964

3120485140806

3120169385440

3120273415572

3110428689490

3110417929018

3120232206774

Challan

2512004633

2512004567

2512004473

2512005272

2512004712

2512005280

2512005077

2512004143

2512005122

2512004771

2512005284

2512005089

2512004957

2512004231

2512005113

2512005207

2512004874

2512004706

2512004459

2512004787

2512004244

2512005298

2512004663
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69.80

69.56

69.34

68.85

68.65

68.10

67.07

66.80

66.80

66.67

65.94

65.78

65.34

64.97

63.21

61.81

60.33

59.39

59.33

59.15

58.06

57.60

56.28



Sr#t Name Cnic Challan Merit

67 lgra Nawaz 3620204233476 2512005186 52.22
68 Tahira Bashir 3120219864672 2512005249 51.52
69 Ayesha Kashif 3120389413510 2512004822 80.00

70 Mariyam Fatima 3130403166688 2512003231 64.18
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