Department of Computer Science & IT Admission Notice for BSCS dated 04 August 2025

Disclaimer:

- This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.
- Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.
- Admission Merit Lists for undergraduate admissions in Fall 2025 are being published based on
 candidates academic performance in SSC or equivalent Examinations and First Year or
 intermediate. Admissions granted based on this Merit List shall be provisional and shall be
 confirmed only after the announcement of Intermediate result and subject to candidate's clearance
 of University's as well as relevant professional Accreditation Council's eligibility criteria. Candidates
 whose admissions are canceled after provisional admission in Fall 2025 shall be reimbursed as per
 University Policy.

The following candidates have been selected for admission subject to the following conditions.

- This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC, failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.
- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement
 in the admission form or by wilful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks,
 division, previous admission to the Department or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be
 removed from the rolls of the University.
- Students shall pay dues through specified digital channels. After obtaining necessary Challan from
 the relevant department can pay till 06 August 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
 within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

- The candidate who is not registered with the Government Sadiq College Women University Bahawalpur will produce the original NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must produce their original documents before the relevant department.
- NOTE: Errors and omissions excepted (E&OE)

Sr#	Name	Cnic	Challan	Merit
1	MARYAM BILAL	3620347604792	2512004634	89.58
2	Mafia Iqbal	3660227510460	2512004684	89.38
3	Saba Mushtaq	3660214089340	2512004652	88.38
4	Warisha Safdar	3660284753298	2512004623	87.24
5	Asifa Mushtaq	3630208373050	2512005104	86.68
6	UMAIRA KHAN	3130252015248	2512005226	85.24
7	Nimra Mushtaq	3620124333892	2512002523	85.18
8	Ifra Shafique	3230149543830	2512004539	83.55
9	Hafsa Yaqoob	3120296054690	2512004597	83.09
10	MUNEEBA HAFEEZ	3620307384846	2512005270	82.98
11	Areeba Saleem	3230143399906	2512004740	81.45
12	Yashfa Meryam	3620230707100	2512004656	79.84
13	ROMESA ZAFAR	3110491194766	2512005064	79.41
14	Ansa	3130239143424	2512004493	79.33
15	Ayesha Ameen	3120581316974	2512004631	78.88
16	Fizza Khan	3830241856946	2512004423	78.56
17	TAYYABA	3110256246826	2512005144	78.07
18	Tayyaba Munawar	3120296564988	2512004491	77.83
19	Sadia Liaqat	3120557532684	2512004619	77.68
20	Laiba Malik	3620237062146	2512004855 Developed by Dr. Muhar	77.53 mmad Saeed Ahmad © 202

Sr#	Name	Cnic	Challan	Merit
21	Areeba Ali	3130147610302	2512004892	76.54
22	Ayesha Fatima	3620398504556	2512005035	76.08
23	Mahnoor Luqman	3620369073950	2512005085	76.07
24	Rumaisa Rafique	3120269824762	2512004746	75.76
25	Alishba Shabbir	3620107430956	2512005150	75.76
26	ISHRAT FATIMA	3120396057264	2512005238	75.71
27	Ayesha Khalid	3120305006566	2512004671	75.49
28	Alina Qamar	3620333094500	2512004864	75.22
29	Fiza Noor	3660175066154	2512004834	75.03
30	Zeenat	3120578287200	2512003428	74.16
31	FIZZA EMAN	3120447621382	2512004803	74.12
32	Ayesha Batool	3120145480852	2512004831	73.93
33	Amna Waheed	3120583128014	2512005243	73.71
34	Ayesha Sabir	3110422254184	2512005066	73.68
35	AREEBA	3650137771990	2512004992	73.28
36	Tehseen Yasmeen	3620330536182	2512005039	73.02
37	Kiswa Fatima	3620336168146	2512004447	72.63
38	Esha Tul Razia	3120216693168	2512002680	72.59
39	Arooj Fatima	3120251539284	2512005153	72.21
40	Fatima Abbasi	3120272991142	2512000841	72.05
41	SYEDA NIDA FATIMA	3120185695954	2512004669	72.02
42	Amara Ishaq	3120135783112	2512004406	71.78
43	Warisha Bibi	3620215508256	2512004699	70.68

Sr#	Name	Cnic	Challan	Merit
44	Rimsha Bibi	3120206861372	2512004633	69.80
45	LARIB MUMTAZ	3660267553744	2512004567	69.56
46	Hina Zahid	3120256490544	2512004473	69.34
47	Manahil Mehmood	3130111599714	2512005272	68.85
48	Nuzhat Bibi	3120170504588	2512004712	68.65
49	Alishba Bibi	3120259956284	2512005280	68.10
50	Hania Imran	3120151499664	2512005077	67.07
51	Maryamzaid	6110137081544	2512004143	66.80
52	Maryam Haider	3130351524264	2512005122	66.80
53	Faika Iman	3110431330412	2512004771	66.67
54	Khadija Fatima	3620398665552	2512005284	65.94
55	Fatima Sohail	3120224640582	2512005089	65.78
56	Kazma Ramzan	3110391590008	2512004957	65.34
57	Fozia Masroor	3120267375724	2512004231	64.97
58	Aymen	3120204086848	2512005113	63.21
59	Aliza Razzaq	3120177460178	2512005207	61.81
60	Alisha Sarwar	3230234486964	2512004874	60.33
61	Noor Ul Ain	3120485140806	2512004706	59.39
62	Zahra Bilal	3120169385440	2512004459	59.33
63	Kiran Malik	3120273415572	2512004787	59.15
64	Zoha Rubab	3110428689490	2512004244	58.06
65	Farwa Tariq	3110417929018	2512005298	57.60
66	Shiza Faiz	3120232206774	2512004663	56.28

Sr#	Name	Cnic	Challan	Merit
67	Iqra Nawaz	3620204233476	2512005186	52.22
68	Tahira Bashir	3120219864672	2512005249	51.52
69	Ayesha Kashif	3120389413510	2512004822	80.00
70	Mariyam Fatima	3130403166688	2512003231	64.18